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Thursday, September 12th, 2024

9:00-10:00
10:00-10:10
10:10-11:10

11:10-12:10
12:10-1:00
1:00-1:30
1:30-2:30

2:30-3:30
3:30-3:45
3:45-5:15

Cocktails & Conversations Immediately Following

Friday, September 13th, 2024

7:00-8:00       
8:00-8:10        
8:10-9:10         

9:10-10:10       
10:10-10:25     
10:25-11:25     
                      

11:25-12:25         
12:25-1:15         
1:15-2:15         

2:15-3:15        

CME ACCREDITATION & CERTIFICATION
The University at Buffalo, Jacobs School of Medicine and

Biomedical Sciences is accredited by the ACCME to provide
continuing medical education for physicians.

The University at Buffalo, Jacobs School of Medicine and
Biomedical Sciences designates this live activity for a

maximum of 12.00 AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s). Physicians
should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of

their participation in the activity.

CME ACCREDITATION & CERTIFICATION
The Department of Psychiatry is recognized by the NYS Education
Department's State Board for Psychology as an approved provider

of continuing education for licensed psychologists. This program
has been designated for a maximum of 12.0 CE credits.

Psychologists should only claim credit commensurate with the
extent of your participation in the activity. 

CONFERENCE OBJECTIVES

The goal of this conference is to update the participants on the latest
advances in the diagnosis and management of a wide array of
psychiatric disorders. Through lectures, workshops, and small group
discussions, complex data will be translated into simple, clinically relevant
information that will be useful to the practicing clinician. At the
completion of this activity, the participant should be able to:
1.Learn about the contributions of social media and having a parent with
one of the Diseases of Despair to adolescent suicidal risk and to the rise in
the adolescent suicide rate.
2.Differentiate the effects of substance use on pain from the effects of
pain on substance use.
3.Define the essential elements of a comprehensive behavioral health
crisis system.
4.Develop appreciation of the frequency and consequences of substance
use disorders in people with bipolar disorder.
5.Gain an understanding about the genetic contributions to brain
development.

Registration & View Exhibits
Welcome & Introduction
Child & Adolescent Suicide-Risk & Prevention
David Brent, MD
Workshop/Moderated Discussion
Lunch & View Exhibits
Poster Flash Talks
A Reciprocal Model of Pain & Substance Use
Joseph Ditre, PhD
Workshop/Moderated Discussion
Break & View Exhibits
Poster Flash Talks & Group Discussion

Registration & View Exhibits
Welcome & Introduction
National Trends in Crisis Care: 988, Policing
Reform, & the Roadmap to the Ideal
Margie Balfour, MD, PhD
Workshop/Moderated Discussion
Break & View Exhibits
The Co-Occurrence of Substance Abuse & Bipolar 
Disorder: Clinical Considerations & Treatment 
Approaches
E. Sherwood Brown, MD, PhD, MBA
Workshop/Moderated Discussion
Lunch & View Exhibits
Genetic & Epigenetic Contributions to Brain 
Development in Children with ADHD
Jamal Williams, PhD
Workshop/Moderated Discussion



OTHER WAYS TO REGISTER 
EMAIL: aberek@buffalo.edu

MAIL this form with your payment to:
Amy Berek

UB Department of Psychiatry
Erie County Medical Center
462 Grider Street, 11th Floor

Buffalo, NY 14215
Please make checks payable to:

University Psychiatric Practice, Inc.

REGISTRATION FEES: (select one)
Add $50 if registering after 8/31/24
$300 for 2 Days -  Includes Meals

$175 for Thursday       $125 for Friday
$100 for UB Residents/Trainees     

Cancellation Fee $100

REGISTRATION FORM

N A M E

A D D R E S S

C I T Y  /  S T A T E  /  Z I P

P H O N E  N U M B E R

E - M A I L  A D D R E S S

19th Annual
Comprehensive
Review of
Psychiatry

VISA Mastercard

C A R D  N U M B E R

S I G N A T U R E

EXPIRATION DATE

S E P T E M B E R  
1 2 T H  &  1 3 T H  2 0 2 4

AMEX Discover

T H E  R I C H A R D S O N  H O T E L
B U F F A L O ,  N Y

SPONSORED BY:
UNIVERSITY AT BUFFALO,
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY, 
& UNIVERSITY PSYCHIATRIC PRACTICE

THE RICHARDSON HOTEL
444 FOREST AVENUE
BUFFALO, NY 14213
THERICHARDSONHOTELBUFFALO.COM
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https://www.linkedin.com/company/universitypsychiatricpracticeinc
https://www.instagram.com/jacobs_med_ub/
http://ubmdpsychiatry.com/

