Speakers & Program Schedule



David Brent, MD

Academic Chief, Child & Adolescent Psychiatry Distinguished Professor of Psychiatry, Pediatrics & Epidemiology University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine

oseph Ditre, PhD

Director, Center for Health Behavior, Research & Innovation Professor of Psychology, Syracuse University

Margie Balfour, MD, PhD

Chief of Quality & Clinical Innovation **Connections Health Solutions** Associate Professor of Psychiatry, University of Arizona

E. Sherwood Brown, MD, PhD, MBA

Professor of Psychiatry, Distinguished Chair in Psychiatric Research, Vice Chair for Clinical Research, Chief of the Division of Clinical Neuroscience, Director of the Psychoneuroendocrine Research Program **UT Southwestern**

Jamal Williams, PhD

Assistant Professor, Department of Psychiatry University at Buffalo

Program Directors

Beth A. Smith, MD Professor of Psychiatry & Pediatrics Interim Chair, Department of Psychiatry University at Buffalo

Stephanie Ficarro, PsyD Research Assistant Professor of Psychiatry Department of Psychiatry University at Buffalo

Thursday, September 12th, 2024

9:00-10:00	Registration & View Exhibits
10:00-10:10	Welcome & Introduction
10:10-11:10	Child & Adolescent Suicide-Risk & Prevention
	David Brent, MD
11:10-12:10	Workshop/Moderated Discussion
12:10-1:00	Lunch & View Exhibits
1:00-1:30	Poster Flash Talks
1:30-2:30	A Reciprocal Model of Pain & Substance Use
	Joseph Ditre, PhD
2:30-3:30	Workshop/Moderated Discussion
3:30-3:45	Break & View Exhibits
3:45-5:15	Poster Flash Talks & Group Discussion

Cocktails & Conversations Immediately Following

Friday, September 13th, 2024

7:00-8:00 8:00-8:10	Registration & View Exhibits Welcome & Introduction
8:10-9:10	National Trends in Crisis Care: 988, Policing
	Reform, & the Roadmap to the Ideal
	Margie Balfour, MD, PhD
9:10-10:10	Workshop/Moderated Discussion
10:10-10:25	Break & View Exhibits
10:25-11:25	The Co-Occurrence of Substance Abuse & Bipolar
	Disorder: Clinical Considerations & Treatment
	Approaches
	E. Sherwood Brown, MD, PhD, MBA
11:25-12:25	Workshop/Moderated Discussion
12:25-1:15	Lunch & View Exhibits
1:15-2:15	Genetic & Epigenetic Contributions to Brain
	Development in Children with ADHD
	Jamal Williams, PhD
2:15-3:15	Workshop/Moderated Discussion

CONFERENCE OBJECTIVES

The goal of this conference is to update the participants on the latest advances in the diagnosis and management of a wide array of psychiatric disorders. Through lectures, workshops, and small group discussions, complex data will be translated into simple, clinically relevant information that will be useful to the practicing clinician. At the completion of this activity, the participant should be able to: 1.Learn about the contributions of social media and having a parent with

one of the Diseases of Despair to adolescent suicidal risk and to the rise in the adolescent suicide rate.

2.Differentiate the effects of substance use on pain from the effects of pain on substance use.

3. Define the essential elements of a comprehensive behavioral health

4. Develop appreciation of the frequency and consequences of substance use disorders in people with bipolar disorder.

5.Gain an understanding about the genetic contributions to brain development.

CME ACCREDITATION & CERTIFICATION

The University at Buffalo, Jacobs School of Medicine and Biomedical Sciences is accredited by the ACCME to provide continuing medical education for physicians. The University at Buffalo, Jacobs School of Medicine and Biomedical Sciences designates this live activity for a maximum of 12.00 AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s). Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of

CME ACCREDITATION & CERTIFICATION

their participation in the activity.

The Department of Psychiatry is recognized by the NYS Education Department's State Board for Psychology as an approved provider of continuing education for licensed psychologists. This program has been designated for a maximum of 12.0 CE credits. Psychologists should only claim credit commensurate with the extent of your participation in the activity.

REGISTRATION FORM

UB|**MD** PSYCHIATRY

NAME

ADDRESS

CITY / STATE / ZIP

PHONE NUMBER

E-MAIL ADDRESS

REGISTRATION FEES: (select one) Add \$50 if registering after 8/31/24

□ \$300 for 2 Days - Includes Meals

□ \$175 for Thursday □ \$125 for Friday

□ \$100 for UB Residents/Trainees Cancellation Fee \$100

VISA Mastercard AMEX Discover

CARD NUMBER

EXPIRATION DATE 3 DIGIT CODE

SIGNATURE





UBMD PSYCHIATRY



|ACOBS_MED_UB



WWW.UBMDPSYCHIATRY.COM



THE RICHARDSON HOTEL **444 FOREST AVENUE** BUFFALO, NY 14213 THERICHARDSONHOTELBUFFALO.COM OTHER WAYS TO REGISTER

EMAIL: aberek@buffalo.edu

MAIL this form with your payment to:

Amy Berek

UB Department of Psychiatry

Erie County Medical Center

462 Grider Street, 11th Floor Buffalo, NY 14215

Please make checks payable to:

University Psychiatric Practice, Inc.

19th Annual Comprehensive Review of **Psychiatry**

SEPTEMBER 12TH & 13TH 2024

THE RICHARDSON HOTEL BUFFALO, NY



